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SO\ CALIFORNIA
‘ﬂ ARTS COUNCIL

A CALIFORNIA STATE AGENCY

The purpose of the State-Local Partnership (SLP) program is to foster cultural development
on the local level through a partnership between the State and the counties of California.
Through this program, county-designated local arts agencies receive general operating
support and technical assistance from the California Arts Council.

Our California creative ecosystem is tapestry of local arts agencies, nonprofit arts
organizations, arts educators, cultural workers, individual artists, and community groups.
This partnership enables individuals, organizations, and communities to create, present,

and preserve the arts for all.

Alameda

ALAMEDA COUNTY ARTS
COMMISSION

Rachel Osajima, Executive Director
(510) 208-9646

Email: rachel.osajima@acgov.org
Website: acgov.org/arts/

Facebook:
www.facebook.com/AlamedaCounty-Arts-
Commission-204760132876955/

Twitter: @ACArtsCommission

Instagram: #AlamedaCountyArtsCommission

Amador

AMADOR COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Meghan O'Keefe, Executive Director

(209) 256-8166

Email: amadorarts@gmail.com

Website: amadorarts.org

Facebook: @AmadorArtsCouncil
Twitter: @AmadorArts
Instagram: @AmadorArts

Butte

UPSTATE COMMUNITY
ENHANCEMENT FOUNDATION INC
Debra Lucero, Executive Director

(530) 228-2860

Email: friendsoftheartsupstate@gmail.com
Website: friendsof.art

Facebook: @friendsoftheArtsUpdate
Twitter: @ButteCo

Calaveras

CALAVERAS ARTS COUNCIL
Kathy Mazzaferro, Executive Director
(209) 754-1774

Email: goldrusharts18@gmail.com
Website: calaverasarts.org

Facebook: @calaverasarts

Colusa

COLUSA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Sharon Reische, Executive Director

(530) 458-2222

Email: s.reische@yahoo.com

Contra Costa

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

Enid Mendoza, Executive Director
(925) 646-2278

Email: Enid.Mendoza@cao.cccounty.us
Website: AC5.org
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Del Norte

DEL NORTE ASSOCIATION
FOR CULTURAL AWARENESS
Stephanie La Torre, Executive Director
(707) 464-1336

Email: office@dnaca.net

Website: dnaca.net

Facebook: @DNACACC
Instagram: @dnaca_cc

El Dorado

ARTS AND CULTURE EL DORADO
Terry LeMoncheck, Executive Director
(530) 295-3496

Website: artsandcultureeldorado.org

Facebook: @ArtsandCultureEIDorado

Fresno

FRESNO ARTS COUNCIL INC

Lilia Gonzales Chavez, Executive Director
(559) 237-9734

Email: Lilia@fresnoartscouncil.org
Website: fresnoartscouncil.org

Facebook: @fresnoartscouncil
Instagram: @fresnoartscouncil

Humboldt

HUMBOLDT ARTS COUNCIL
Jemima Harr, Executive Director
(707) 442-0278

Email: jemima@humboldtarts.org
Website: humboldtarts.org

Facebook: @HACMGMA
Instagram: @humboldtartscouncil

Imperial
NORTH COUNTY COALITION

FOR THE ARTS

Jay Kruger, Executive Director

(760) 717-5121

Email: nocca97@yahoo.com

Website: northcountycoalitionforthearts.org

Facebook: @nocca97
Instagram: @nocca97

Inyo

INYO COUNCIL FOR THE ARTS
Lynn Cooper, Executive Director
(760) 873-8014

Email: lynn@inyo.org

Website: inyo.org

Kern

ARTS COUNCIL OF KERN
David Gordon, Executive Director
(661) 324-9000

Email: david.gordon@kernarts.org
Website: kernarts.org

Lake

LAKE COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Barbara Clark, Executive Director

(707) 263-6658

Email: bclark@lakearts.org

Website: lakearts.org
https://www.facebook.com/LakeArtsCA/
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Lassen
LASSEN COUNTY PERFORMING

ARTS COUNCIL INC

Eileen Searcy, Board Secretary
(530) 257-5222

Email: eileen.searcy@yahoo.com
Website: lassencountyartscouncil.org

Facebook: @lassen

Los Angeles
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ARTS

AND CULTURE

Angela Gaspar Milanovic, Director of Grants
and Professional Development

(213) 202-5858

Email: amilanovic@arts.lacounty.gov
Website: lacountyarts.org

Facebook: @LACountyArts
Twitter: @LACountyArts
Instagram: @LACountyArts

Madera

MADERA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Jim Kocher, Interim Executive Director
(559) 661-7005

Email: jkocher@maderaarts.org

Website: maderaarts.org

Facebook: @maderacountyarts
Twitter: @mcaccirclegallery
Instagram: @maderaarts

Marin

MARIN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION
Gabiriella Calicchio, Executive Director
(415) 473-6398

Email: gcalicchio@marincounty.org
Website: https://www.marincultural.org/

Facebook: @marincultural
Instagram: @marincultural

Mariposa

MARIPOSA COUNTY

ARTS COUNCIL INC

Cara Goger, Executive Director

(209) 966-3155

Email: goger@mariposaartscouncil.org
Website: mariposaartscouncil.org

Facebook: @mariposaartscouncil
Instagram: @mariposaarts

Mendocino

ARTS COUNCIL OF
MENDOCINO COUNTY
Alyssum Wier, Executive Director
(707) 463-2727

Email: director@artsmendocino.org
Website: artsmendocino.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Arts-Councilof-
Mendocino-County-118123228987/

Twitter: @artsmendo

Instagram: @artscouncilmendocino

Merced

MERCED COUNTY

ARTS COUNCIL INC

Colton Dennis, Executive Director
(209) 388-1090

Email: director@artsmerced.org
Website: artsmerced.org

Modoc

MODOC COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL INC
C Michelle Ray, Executive Director

(530) 233-2870

Email: michelleray@modocarts.org

Website: modocarts.org
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Mono

MONO ARTS COUNCIL
Kristin Reese, Executive Director
(760) 914-2731

Email: kristin@monoarts.org
Website: monoarts.org

Facebook: @monoarts.council
Twitter: @monoartscouncil
Instagram: @monoartscouncil

Monterey

ARTS COUNCIL FOR
MONTEREY COUNTY

Jacquie Atchison, Executive Director
(831) 622-9060

Email: jacquie@arts4mc.org
Website: arts4mc.org

Facebook: @artsmonterey

Twitter: @arts4mc

Instagram: @arts4mc

Napa

ARTS COUNCIL NAPA VALLEY
Chris DeNatale, President and CEO
(707) 257-2117

Email: Chris@artscouncilnv.org
Website: artscouncilnapavalley.org

Facebook: @artscouncilnapavalley
Instagram: @artscouncilnapavalley

Nevada

ARTS COLLABORATIVE OF
NEVADA COUNTY

Eliza Tudor, Executive Director
(530) 718-0727

Email: eliza@nevadacountyarts.org
Website: nevadacountyarts.org

Orange

ARTS ORANGE COUNTY
Richard Stein, President & CEO
(714) 556-5160

Email: rstein@artsoc.org
Website: artsoc.org

Facebook: @artsorangecounty
Twitter: @SparkOC

Placer

THE ARTS COUNCIL

OF PLACER COUNTY

Jim Crosthwaite, Executive Director
(916) 209-6778

Email: executivedirector@placerarts.org
Website: placerarts.org

Facebook:@theACPC
Twitter: @theACPC
Instagram: @theACPC

Plumas

PLUMAS COUNTY

ARTS COMMISSION

Roxanne Valladao, Executive Director
(530) 283-3402

Email: roxanne@plumasarts.org
Website: plumasarts.org

Riverside

RIVERSIDE ARTS COUNCIL
Patrick Brien, Executive Director

(951) 680-1345

Email: pbrien@riversideartscouncil.com
Website: riversideartscouncil.com

Facebook: @riversideartscouncil
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Sacramento

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

Ray Gargano, Office of Arts and Culture
(916) 808- 3992

Email: rgargano@cityofsacramento.org
Website: sacmetroarts.org

Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/sacmetroarts/
Twitter: @SacMetroArts

Instagram: sacmetroarts

San Benito

SAN BENITO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Jennifer Laine, Executive Director

(831) 636-2787

Email: info@sanbenitoarts.org

Website: sanbenitoarts.org

San Bernardino

ARTS CONNECTION

Jennifer Kane, Executive Director

(909) 381-1900

Email: jennifer@artsconnectionnetwork.org
Website: artsconnectionnetwork.org

Facebook: @artsconnectionnetwork
Twitter: @SBArtsCouncil
Instagram:@artsconnection_network

San Diego

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
COMMISSION FOR ARTS

AND CULTURE

Christine Jones, Chief of Civic Art Strategies
(619) 236-6800

Email: ChristineJ@sandiego.gov

Website: sandiego.gov/arts-culture

Facebook: @CityofSanDiego
Twitter: @CityofSanDiego
Instagram: @thecityofsandiego

San Francisco

SAN FRANCISCO ARTS COMMISSION
Rachelle Axel, Director of Public and Private
Partnerships

(415) 252-2100

Email: rachelle.axel@sfgov.org

Website: sfartscommission.org

San Luis Obispo

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
ARTS COUNCIL

Edel Mitchell, Project Coordinator
(805) 544-9251

Email: emitchell@artsobispo.org
Website: artsobispo.org

Facebook: @artsobispo
Twitter: @artsobispo
Instagram: @artsobispo

San Mateo

SAN MATEO COUNTY ARTS
COMMISSION

Robin Rodricks, Director

(650) 599-1005

Email: artscommission@smcgov.org
Website: cmo.smcgov.org/arts-commission

Facebook: @smcArts

Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara County Office of Arts
and Culture

Sarah York Rubin, Executive Director

(805) 568-3990

Email: contact@sbac.ca.gov

Website: sbac.ca.gov

Facebook: @sbartscommission
Instagram: @SBCOAC
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Santa Clara

SILICON VALLEY CREATES
Alexandra Urbanowski, Associate Director
(408) 998-2787

Email: alexandra@svcreates.org

Website: svcreates.org

Facebook: @SVCreates
Twitter: @SV_Creates
Instagram: @svcreates

Santa Cruz

ARTS COUNCIL SANTA CRUZ
COUNTY

Jim Brown, Executive Director

(831) 475-9600

Email: jim@artscouncilsc.org
Website: artscouncilsc.org

Facebook: @artscouncilsantacruzcounty
Instagram: @artscouncilsc

Shasta

SHASTA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Agata Maruszewski, Interim Executive Director
(530) 241-7320

Email: Agata@shastaartscouncil.org

Website: shastaartscouncil.org

Facebook: @shastaartscouncil
Twitter: @shastaarts
Instagram: @shastaartscouncil

Sierra

SIERRA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Beverly Jordan, Executive Director

(530) 289-9822

Email: info@sierracountyartscouncil.org
Website: sierracountyartscouncil.org

Facebook: facebook.com/Sierra-County-Arts-

Council-174760053313/

Siskiyou

SISKIYOU COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Patricia Lord, Executive Director

(312) 218-2331 (Cell)

Email: patricia@siskiyouarts.org

Website: siskiyouarts.org

Facebook: @SiskiyouArts
Twitter: @Siskiyou_Arts

Solano

SOLANO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Carmen Slack, Executive Director

(707) 712-3321

Email: carmen@solanocountyartscouncil.com
Website: solanoacountyartscouncil.com

Twitter: @ArtsSolano

Sonoma

COUNTY OF SONOMA ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT BOARD/CREATIVE
SONOMA

Kristen Madsen, Director

(707) 565-6121

Email: kristen.madsen@sonoma-county.org
Website: CreativeSonoma.org

Facebook: @creativesonoma
Twitter: @creativesonoma
Instagram: @creativesonoma

Stanislaus

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA

ART LEAGUE INC

David Schroeder Executive Director
(209) 529-3369

Email: clccaagallery@gmail.com
Website: ccaagallery.org

Facebook: @ccartassn
Instagram: @ccaagallery
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Sutter

YUBA SUTTER ARTS COUNCIL
David Read, Executive Director

(530) 742-2787

Email: david@yubasutterarts.org
Website: yubasutterarts.org

Facebook: @YubaSutterArts530
Twitter: @YubaSutterArts
Instagram: @YubaSutterArts530

Tehama

TEHAMA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Robert Bird, Executive Director

(530) 391-3259

Email: tcacarts@gmail.com

Website: tehamaarts.org

Trinity

TRINITY COUNTY

ARTS COUNCIL ASSOCIATION
Jill Richards, Executive Director

(530) 623-2760

Email: 1jillrichards@gmail.com
Website: trinitycountyarts.org

Tulare

VISALIA ARTS CONSORTIUM, INC
Ampelio Mejia Perez, Executive Director
(559) 802-3266

Email: ampelio@artsconsortium.org
Website: artsconsortium.org

Facebook: @artsconsortium
Twitter: @artsconsortium
Instagram: @artsconsortium

Tuolumne
TUOLUMNE COUNTY ARTS

ALLIANCE INC

Laurie Livingston, Executive Director
(209) 591-8686

Email: laurie@tuolumnecountyarts.org
Website: mytuolumnecountyarts.org

Facebook: @tuolumnecountyarts
Twitter: #mytuolumnecountyarts
Instagram: @tuolumnecaarts

Ventura

VENTURA COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL
Craig Rosen, Director of Development

(805) 658-2213

Email: craigrosen1@yahoo.com

Website: vcartscouncil.org

Yolo

YOLO COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL INC
Alison Flory, Executive Director

(530) 309-6464

Email: aflory@yoloarts.org

Website: yoloarts.org

Facebook: @yoloartsca
Instagram: @yoloartsca

Yuba

YUBA SUTTER ARTS COUNCIL
David Read, Executive Director

(530) 742-2787

Email: david@yubasutterarts.org
Website: yubasutterarts.org

Facebook: @YubaSutterArts530
Twitter: @YubaSutterArts530
Instagram: @YubaSutterArts
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